



बैंक ऑफ़ बड़ौदा  
Bank of Baroda

**Request for Proposal for engaging Global Consultant for carrying out Market Study on Digital Payments Ecosystem.**  
**RFP Reference No. BCC: FINTECH/110/128 dated 21<sup>st</sup> June 2018.**

**Addendum 1 dated 7<sup>th</sup> July 2018**

**[A] Important Dates:**

S.N.	Particulars	Revised Timeline
1	<b>Last Date of Submission/Closing Date</b> (Last Date of Submission of RFP Response)	3:00 PM on 18 <sup>th</sup> July 2018 at Bank of Baroda, Baroda Sun Tower, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai 400 051.
2	<b>Technical Bid Opening Date</b>	3:30 PM on 18 <sup>th</sup> July 2018 at Bank of Baroda, Baroda Sun Tower, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai 400 051.

Existing Clause in RFP	Revised Clause/Clarifications
Annexure 02: Eligibility Criteria Compliance: 3. The bidder should have a minimum turnover of INR 200 Crore from Indian operations each for last two years: viz, year <u>2016-17 and 2017-18.</u> 5. The Bidder should be a profit making company / firm during at least 2 out of the immediate three consecutive financial years ( <u>2015-16, 2016-17 &amp; 2017-18</u> )	Annexure 02: Eligibility Criteria Compliance: 3. The bidder should have a minimum turnover of INR 200 Crore from Indian operations each for last two years: viz, year <u>2015-16 and 2016-17.</u> 5. The Bidder should be a profit making company / firm during at least 2 out of the immediate three consecutive financial years ( <u>2014-15, 2015-16 &amp; 2016-17</u> )
Annexure 02: Eligibility Criteria Compliance: 3. Only consulting division revenues excluding revenues from Audit, Tax and Assurance, <u>project management</u> , engineering/design, IT Implementation, outsourcing and other non-management consulting divisions	Annexure 02: Eligibility Criteria Compliance: 3. Only consulting division revenues excluding revenues from Audit, Tax and Assurance, engineering/design, IT Implementation, outsourcing and other non-management consulting divisions
Annexure 01: BID - TABLE OF CONTENTS: 10. Undertaking of Information Security	No undertaking on Information Security is required.
Annexure 04: BANK GUARANTEE (BG) IN LIEU OF BID SECURITY/ EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD): WHEREAS _____ (hereinafter called "the Bidder") has submitted its bid dated _____ (date of submission of bid) for providing E-LOANS platform in response to Request for Proposal (RFP) No. _____ (hereinafter called "the Bid" ) issued by Bank of Baroda.	Annexure 04: BANK GUARANTEE (BG) IN LIEU OF BID SECURITY/ EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD): WHEREAS _____ (hereinafter called "the Bidder") has submitted its bid dated _____ (date of submission of bid) for engaging Global Consultant for carrying out Market Study on Digital Payments Ecosystem in response to Request for Proposal (RFP) No. _____ (hereinafter called "the Bid" ) issued by Bank of Baroda.



**Request for Proposal for engaging Global Consultant for carrying out Market Study on Digital Payments Ecosystem.**  
**RFP Reference No. BCC: FINTECH/110/128 dated 21<sup>st</sup> June 2018.**

**Addendum 1 dated 7<sup>th</sup> July 2018**

Existing Clause in RFP		Revised Clause/Clarifications	
5.8.3 Payment Terms		5.8.3 Payment Terms	
<b>Phase 1</b>	25% of the Contract Value after submission of report w.r.t. swot analysis, opportunities, landscape, survey, etc. (as mentioned in the scope), duly signed-off by identified representatives of the Bank as well as that of consultant firm	<b>Phase 1</b>	25% of the Contract Value after submission of report w.r.t. swot analysis, opportunities, landscape, survey, etc. (as mentioned in the scope), duly signed-off by identified representatives of the Bank as well as that of consultant firm
<b>Phase 2</b>	50% of the Contract Value after submission of report w.r.t. operating model, business model, entity structure, growth roadmap, etc. (as mentioned in the scope), duly signed-off by identified representatives of the Bank as well as that of consultant firm	<b>Phase 2</b>	45% of the Contract Value after submission of report w.r.t. operating model, business model, entity structure, growth roadmap, etc. (as mentioned in the scope), duly signed-off by identified representatives of the Bank as well as that of consultant firm
<b>Phase 3</b>	Remaining 25% amount after submission of complete deliverables as mentioned in the scope duly signed-off by identified representatives of the Bank as well as that of consultant firm	<b>Phase 3</b>	Remaining 30% amount after submission of complete deliverables as mentioned in the scope duly signed-off by identified representatives of the Bank as well as that of consultant firm